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Leger

METHODOLOGICAL APPROACH

METHODOLOGY
Leger, the largest Canadian-owned polling and marketing research firm, in collaboration
with The Canadian Press, conducted this web survey with a representative sample of 1,534
®_O Canadians and 1,003 Americans over the age of 18, selected from LEQ’s (Leger Opinion)
-‘- representative panel. The questionnaire consisted of 25 questions and was completed in 10
() minutes on average. Data collection took place from May 06", 2022, to May 08t, 2022, via

Computer-Assisted Web Interviewing technology (CAWI).

Using 2016 Census reference variables, the Canadian data was then analyzed and weighted
by our statisticians according to gender, age, mother tongue, region, education level, and
presence of children in households. Using 2010 U.S. Census reference variables, the
American data was then analyzed and weighted by our statisticians according to gender,
age, region, race/ethnicity, household size and education level in order to render a
representative sample of the general population.



Leger

METHODOLOGICAL APPROACH

METHODOLOGY

The LEO (Leger Opinion) panel is the largest Canadian panel with over 400,000 representative
\g panelists from all regions of Canada. LEO was created by Leger based on a representative
Canadian sample of Canadian citizens with Internet access.

LEQO's panelists were randomly selected (RDD) through Leger's call centre, panelists from
more hard-to-reach target groups were also added to the panel through
targeted recruitment campaigns. The double opt-in selection process, a model to detect
fraud and the renewal of 25% of the panel each year ensures complete respondent quality.
To ensure a higher response rate and reach people on their mobile devices, Leger has also
developed a high-performance Apple and Android application.

In fact, Leger is the only Canadian research firm offering both the number and quality of
panelists. Most competing polling firms in Canada and the United States also use the LEO
panel.
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METHODOLOGICAL APPROACH

METHODOLOGY

A margin of error cannot be associated with a non-probability sample in a panel survey. For
comparison purposes, a probability sample of this size would have a margin of error £2.5%,
19 times out of 20 for the Canadian sample and of +3.094%, 19 times out of 20 for the
American sample. The results presented in this study comply with the public opinion
research standards and disclosure requirements of CRIC (the Canadian Research and Insights
Council) and the global ESOMAR network. Leger is a founding member of CRIC and is actively
involved in raising quality standards in the survey industry. President Jean-Marc Léger is a
member of the CRIC’s Board of Directors and the Canadian representative of ESOMAR.
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METHODOLOGICAL APPROACH

METHODOLOGY

Leger is the polling firm that has presented the most accurate data, on average, over the last ten years in
Canada. During the last federal election in 2021, Leger was once again the most accurate firm in the country.
This accuracy is attributed to the quality of the LEO panel and rigorous application of methodological rules by
Leger's 600 employees, including 200 professionals in Leger's eight offices across Canada (Montreal, Toronto,
Quebec City, Winnipeg, Calgary, Edmonton and Vancouver) and in the United States (Philadelphia).

Poll aggregator 338Canada.com gave Leger the highest rating among all polling firms in Canada for the accuracy
of its studies. See https://338canada.com/pollster-ratings.htm

2021 CANADIAN C W VVod —. a8
FEDERAL ELECTION < L \’ PPC *.-:;;,j%

LEGER SURVEY
Published in Le Journal de Montréal and The 33% 32% 19% 7% 6% 2%

National Post/Postmedia
September 18, 2021

OFFICIAL RESULTS

2021 Canadian Federal Election*

33.7% 32.6% 17.8% 7.7% 5.0% 2.3%

*The official results were obtained from Elections Canada on September 24, 2021, at 9:45 a.m. EDT.
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Leger

NOTES ON READING THIS REPORT

METHODOLOGY

The numbers presented have been rounded. However, the numbers before rounding were
used to calculate the sums presented and might therefore not correspond to the manual
addition of these numbers.

In this report, data in bold red characters indicates a significantly lower proportion than that
of other respondents. Conversely, data in bold green characters indicates a significantly
higher proportion that that of other respondents.

A more detailed methodology is presented in the appendix.

If you have questions about the data presented in this report, please contact Christian
Bourque, Associate and Executive Vice-President at the following e-mail
address: cbourque@leger360.com or Jack Jedwab, President & CEO of the Association for
Canadian Studies: jack.jedwab@acs-aec.ca.

For any questions related to our services, or to request an interview, please contact us
by clicking here.


mailto:cbourque@leger360.com
mailto:jack.jedwab@acs-aec.ca
https://leger360.com/contact-us/?utm_source=north_american_tracker&utm_medium=&utm_campaign=&utm_content=
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NEW QUESTION m( Le er
AWARENESS OF ROE V. WADE (1/2)

CTC959. Have you heard of something in US history called Roe v. Wade?

Base: All respondents (n=1,534)
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AWARENESS OF ROE V. WADE (2/2)

CTC959. Have you heard of something in US history called Roe v. Wade?

Base: All respondents
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TOTAL
CANADA M@mm B “MMMEM

VWSS 1534 | 813 721 102 415 [ 608 | 126 | 128 | 155] 424 ] 595 ] 515 ] 677 | 538 ]309]

LV 65% 53% 67% 38% 67% 65% 51% 71% 49% 53% 71% 58% 62% 56%

Yes
No EEA 33% 44% 32% 61% 31% 32% 41% 26% 47% 44% 28% 39% 37% 42%
Don’t know 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
).
]_.* Cnnmp \3 e PPC
TOTAL
2z, [ e | o wor ] sa | e | e oner
weihe - [N I N NN R EN I ETC
Unweightedn-_-
Yes 56% 68% 70% 42% 65% 67% 61%
No 42% 30% 26% 58%  20% 33% 39%
Don’t know 2% 2% 4% 0% 15% 0% 0%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data are presented for illustrative purposes only.
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(ﬁ\\ Leger

ACS«ALEC

AWARENESS OF ROE V. WADE
(CANADA VS UNITED STATES)

CTC959. Have you heard of something in US history called Roe v. Wade?
Base: All respondents

i+l

 omowaon | romos | o |
Weighted n= 1,534 1,003 ]
Unweighted n= 1,534 1,003 _

Yes 59% 82% 23
No 39% 16% 23
Don’t know 3% 3%



NEW QUESTION ((*?\\ Leser
FAMILIARITY WITH ROE V. WADE (1/3)
— AMONG RESPONDENTS WHO HAVE HEARD OF IT

CTC960. How familiar are you with the Roe v. Wade ruling?
Base: Respondents who have heard of Roe v. Wade (n=938)
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22%

Very familiar

_

Total Familiar:
= 74%

Somewhat familiar 52%

Not very familiar 20%

Total Not
— Familiar:
26%

Not at all familiar 6%

Don’t know 0%
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FAMILIARITY WITH ROE V. WADE (2/3)
— AMONG RESPONDENTS WHO HAVE HEARD OF IT

CTC960. How familiar are you with the Roe v. Wade ruling?
Base: Respondents who have heard of Roe v. Wade

- R N e S .

73% 78% 63% 76% 66% 74% 78% 75% 71% 75% 77% 74% 68%
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Total Familiar VL 74%

Very familiar ¥/ 24% 20% 30% 27% 22% 13% 24% 18% 20% 22% 24% 23% 23% 20%
Somewhat familiar 51% 53% 49% 36% 54% 53% 50% 60% 54% 50% 52% 54% 51% 49%
Total Not Familiar P10 25% 27% 22% 37% 23% 31% 26% 22% 24% 28% 25% 23% 25% 31%

Not very familiar {73 21% 19% 17% 28% 18% 28% 20% 17% 19% 21% 20% 19% 20% 23%

Not at all familiar LV 4% 7% 4% 9% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8%

Don’t know (729 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
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FAMILIARITY WITH ROE V. WADE (3/3)
— AMONG RESPONDENTS WHO HAVE HEARD OF IT

CTC960. How familiar are you with the Roe v. Wade ruling?
Base: Respondents who have heard of Roe v. Wade
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[* @ .- W5 % pre

LYW 80% 74% 82% 61% 50% 76% 75%
YA/ 26% 21% 25% 23% 23% 23% 18%
CYA79 54% 53% 58% 38% 27% 53% 57%
179 20% 26% 17% 39% 50% 24% 25%
(798 14% 21% 14% 32% 50% 17% 9%
5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 0% 7% 16%
0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total Familiar
Very familiar
Somewhat familiar
Total Not Familiar
Not very familiar
Not at all familiar

Don’t know

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data are presented for illustrative purposes only.
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FAMILIARITY WITH ROE V. WADE - AMONG RESPONDENTS
wHo HAVE HEARD oF IT (CANADA VS UNITED STATES)

CTC960. How familiar are you with the Roe v. Wade ruling?
Base: Respondents who have heard of Roe v. Wade

i+l

TOTAL CANADA TOTAL USA m
weighted =T R N R
Unweighted n—___

Total Familiar 74% 88%
Very familiar 22% 46% 24
Somewhat familiar 52% 41% 11
Total Not Familiar 26% 12% 14
Not very familiar 20% 9% 11
Not at all familiar 5% 3% 2
0% 1% 1

Don’t know
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NEW QUESTION ((x*i\tg LeSer

IMPACT OF THE DECISION ON U.S. HISTORY (1/2)

CTC974. Roe v. Wade was a landmark U.S. Supreme Court decision in 1973 in which the Court ruled that the Constitution of the United States
protects a pregnant woman's liberty to choose to have an abortion without excessive government restriction. Do you generally believe that this
decision was a positive step forward in U.S. history, or a negative step backward?

Base: All respondents (n=1,534)

66%

19%

15%

Positive step forward Negative step backward Don’t know
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IMPACT OF THE DECISION ON U.S. HISTORY (2/2)

CTC974. Roe v. Wade was a landmark U.S. Supreme Court decision in 1973 in which the Court ruled that the Constitution of the United States
protects a pregnant woman's liberty to choose to have an abortion without excessive government restriction. Do you generally believe that this

decision was a positive step forward in U.S. history, or a negative step backward?

CANA M@mﬂ A ﬂ 185t EMEM

WEEEERY 1534 | 745

Unweighted n=[IHEEYH [EFE}

Positive step forward [T 64% 68% 59% 73% 64% 62% 65% 69% 71% 61% 68% 67% 69% 61%
Negative step backward BT 22% 15% 26% 18% 20% 22% 13% 16% 18% 17% 20% 16% 19% 23%
Don’t know B 14% 16% 15% 9% 16% 17% 22% 15% 11% 22% 12% 17% 12% 16%

]_,* @*upp Qﬁ' :F:.._ PRC

TOTAL
mn.w
Unweighted n=_-

74% 60% 77% 77% 87% 47% 45%
16% 27% 12% 17%  11% 37% 35%
10% 14% 11% 6% 1% 16% 19%

Base: All respondents
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Positive step forward
Negative step backward
Positive step forward

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data are presented for illustrative purposes only.
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NEW QUESTION

- Leger

CONCERNS ABOUT OVERTURNING ROE V. WADE (1/3)

CTC975. You may have heard in the news that a leak of Supreme Court documents suggests it is planning to overturn the Roe v. Wade decision,
thereby allowing states to restrict the right to an abortion or outright ban the procedure. To what extent would you say this is a concern for you?

Base: All respondents (n=1,534)

Deeply concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not really concerned

Not concerned at all

14%

29%

42%

—

Total Not
Concerned:
30%

Total
Concerned:
70%




NEW QUESTION mg LeSer

CONCERNS ABOUT OVERTURNING ROE V. WADE (2/3)

CTC975. You may have heard in the news that a leak of Supreme Court documents suggests it is planning to overturn the Roe v. Wade decision,
thereby allowing states to restrict the right to an abortion or outright ban the procedure. To what extent would you say this is a concern for you?

Total Concerned V(73 64% 76% 63% 75% 70% 61% 72% 69% 83% 66% 65% 73% 74% 59%

Base: All respondents

>
()]
>
S
=
wv
f=
.0
T
©
f=
1]
o

Deeply concerned LYV 34% 49% 29% 43% 44% 32% 42% 42% 54% 41% 33% 44% 46% 31%
Somewhat concerned LV 30% 27% 34% 32% 26% 29% 30% 27% 29% 25% 31% 29% 28% 28%
Total Not Concerned 73 36% 24% 37% 25% 30% 39% 28% 31% 17% 34% 35% 27% 26% 41%
Not really concerned Y78 18% 14% 24% 16% 14% 16% 14% 19% 9% 17% 20% 14% 16% 20%

Not concerned at all WS79 18% 9% 13% 9% 16% 23% 14% 12% 9% 16% 15% 13% 11% 21%



CONCERNS ABOUT OVERTURNING ROE V. WADE (3/3)

s Leger

CTC975. You may have heard in the news that a leak of Supreme Court documents suggests it is planning to overturn the Roe v. Wade decision,
thereby allowing states to restrict the right to an abortion or outright ban the procedure. To what extent would you say this is a concern for you?

Base: All respondents
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TOTAL
e e e

Total Concerned YOVl 79% 59% 85% 72% 85% 54% 44%
Deeply concerned LYV 9 46% 29% 65% 42% 54% 24% 25%
Somewhat concerned AP0 33% 30% 20% 30% 30% 30% 19%

Total Not Concerned ELVN 21% 41% 15% 28% 15% 46% 56%
Not really concerned G798 16% 19% 9% 18% 15% 18% 26%
Not concerned at all V3 5% 22% 6% 9% 0% 28% 31%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data are presented for illustrative purposes only.



NEW QUESTION m( Le er
IMPACT ON CANADA (1/2)

CTC976. Do you think the situation in the United States with regards to the right to an abortion may have an impact here in Canada?
Base: All respondents (n=1,534)
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46%

35%

19%

Yes No Don’t know



NEW QUESTION mg Leser

IMPACT ON CANADA (2/2)

CTC976. Do you think the situation in the United States with regards to the right to an abortion may have an impact here in Canada?

Base: All respondents
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TOTAL
CANADA w&mu MB/SK ﬂ o= MMEM

WEELEEY 1534 [745] 789 [105] 360|588 ] 100 | 172 | 208 ] 418|523 | 593 648 | 530 [343]

WWERIEEEY 1534 |813] 721 J102] 415 608 126 | 128 | 1550424 1595]515] 677 | 538 [309]

Yes PTT 41% 50% 61% 42% 45% 45% 52% 42% 54% 44% 41% 47% 46% 44%
No EE 24% 27% 24% 41% 36% 31% 30% 35% 30% 35% 39% 35% 36% 35%
B 15% 22% 15% 17% 19% 24% 19% 23% 16% 21% 20% 18% 18% 22%

Don’t know
VAR
]..* C" wop \3 % PPC
TOTAL
e I I S I I
USRS 1534 | 451 | 353 | 251 | 112 | 31 | 59 | 20* |
Yes 48% 39% 61% 42%  58% 52% 38%
No 38% 41% 25% 43%  29% 33% 44%
Don’t know 14% 20% 14% 15% 13% 15% 17%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data are presented for illustrative purposes only.
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SUPPORT FOR WOMEN’S RIGHT TO AN ABORTION (1/3)

>
[T
<
3 CTC977. Are you in favour of or opposed to a woman’s right to an abortion if she so chooses?
g Base: All respondents (n=1,534)
® —
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= Favour:

79%

Somewhat in favour - 17%

Somewhat opposed . 6%

Total
——  Opposed:

14%
Strongly opposed . 8%

Don’t know 7%




SUPPORT FOR WOMEN’S RIGHT TO AN ABORTION (2/3)

W Leger

CTC977. Are you in favour of or opposed to a woman’s right to an abortion if she so chooses?

Base: All respondents
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Total In Favour 78% 80% 73% 89% 77% 74% 76% 76% 83% 73% 81% 81% 82% 72%
Strongly in favour (P9 58% 66% 67% 71% 59% 50% 60% 61% 65% 59% 62% 64% 65% 55%
Somewhat in favour 19% 15% 6% 18% 18% 24% 17% 14% 18% 14% 18% 17% 17% 16%

Total Opposed V79 16% 13% 22% 7% 15% 23% 13% 16% 12% 16% 14% 11% 13% 22%
Somewhat opposed (79 6% 6% 8% 2% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 9%

Strongly opposed Y70 10% 7% 14% 5% 8% 17% 4% 11% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 13%

VW 7% 7% 5% 4% 8% 3% 11% 8% 5% 11% 5% 8% 5% 7%

Don’t know



SUPPORT FOR WOMEN’S RIGHT TO AN ABORTION (3/3)

W Leger

CTC977. Are you in favour of or opposed to a woman’s right to an abortion if she so chooses?

Base: All respondents
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e 0 I e

Total In Favour 88% 72% 86% 97% 99% 55% 56%
Strongly in favour X 65 s1% 76% 82% 92% 26% 27%
Somewhat in favour B2 0% 21% 10% 15% 7% 29% 29%
Total Opposed 6% 24% 8% 2% 0% 38% 40%
Somewhat opposed 2% 10% 3% 1% 0% 20% 19%

Strongly opposed 4% 14% 5% 1% 0% 19% 20%
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 1% 1% 6% 4%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data are presented for illustrative purposes only.
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s Leqer

CANADIAN BILL TO PROTECT THE RIGHT TO ABORTION (1/2)

CTC978. Right now in Canada, there is no federal law that protects women’s right to an abortion, but the general convention has been that
governments will not legislate on the matter to restrict that right. Should the Government of Canada introduce a bill in the House of Commons to
protect the right of women to freely choose to have an abortion?

Base: All respondents (n=1,534)

64%

18% 18%

Yes No Don’t know
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CANADIAN BILL TO PROTECT THE RIGHT TO ABORTION (2/2)

CTC978. Right now in Canada, there is no federal law that protects women’s right to an abortion, but the general convention has been that
governments will not legislate on the matter to restrict that right. Should the Government of Canada introduce a bill in the House of Commons to

protect the right of women to freely choose to have an abortion?

Weighted n=[IETEEYH
Unweighted n=IENEEZ 3

I 0% 68% 65% 77% 61% 58% 51% 63% 69% 58% 67% 64% 67% 60%

Base: All respondents
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Yes
No B 23% 13% 16% 13% 18% 24% 22% 20% 17% 21% 16% 17% 18% 19%
Don’t know B 16% 19% 20% 10% 20% 18% 27% 16% 14% 21% 17% 19% 15% 21%
]..* Cnmnp \3 ‘:;.,, PPC
TOTAL
mnnm
Unweightedn=_-
Yes 74% 51% 78% 84% 85% 37% 50%
No 10% 30% 9% 9% 9% 53% 47%
Don’t know 16% 18% 13% 8% 6% 10% 3%

*Given the small number of respondents (n<30) data are presented for illustrative purposes only.
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NEW QUESTION ((x*i\tg LeSer

AGREEMENT WITH ROE V. WADE RULING

CTC961. Roe v. Wade was a landmark U.S. Supreme Court decision in 1973 in which the Court ruled that the Constitution of the United States
protects a pregnant woman's liberty to choose to have an abortion without excessive government restriction. This ruling effectively prevented
individual states from implementing excessively restrictive laws to prevent abortions.

Do you agree with the Roe v Wade ruling?

Base: All respondents (n=1,003)

57%

28%

15%

Yes No Don’t know

E m m m 1834 ﬁ MM REPUincan Independent

WCEESEY 1003 | 1s0 | 218 | 372 | 234 |
DVERRRRN 1.005 | 185 | 244|305 ] 229 | 175 [ 423 o5 T so0 503 | 343 577 | 171

Yes 62% 51% 53% 65% 57% 61% 53% 57% 57% 33%  83% 49%
No 26% 34% 29% 23% 26% 22% 36% 32% 25% 52%  10% 27%
Don’t know 12% 15% 18% 12% 17% 17% 11% 11% 18%  15% 8% 24%
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NEW QUESTION m% Leser
OPINION ON OVERTURNING ROE V. WADE

CTC962. It is possible the Supreme Court is planning to overturn the landmark Roe v. Wade decision. According to a leaked initial draft majority
opinion written by Justice Samuel Alito circulated inside the Supreme Court, a majority on the Supreme Court may vote to overturn this law.

Do you think Roe v. Wade should be overturned?
Base: All respondents (n=1,003)

56%

28%
16%

No Don’t know

L
usa Emmﬂ.ﬁm@ RePUbllcan Independent

weighted n- JEYCRER IEETOR 387 | 349 [as7 | 516 | 303 | 389 | 158
DVERRRN 1.003 | 185 244 [ 345220 175 [ 423 | a05 T s00 503 1343377 | —171 ]

Yes 29% 27% 30% 26% 22% 27% 35% 34% 23% 49%  17% 23%
No 57% 56% 52% 60% 61% 56% 52% 54% 57%  34%  76% 55%

Don’t know 13% 16% 18% 14% 17% 17% 13% 12% 19%  16% 8% 23%



NEW QUESTION ﬁi\ Le er
LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH LEGISLATION MADE BY T
STATES (1/2)

CTC963. The potential new Supreme Court ruling on abortion would allow each individual state legislature to decide their own laws for
abortion. Individual states would be allowed to more heavily regulate or outright ban the procedure. How much do you agree or disagree with
this element of the potential ruling?

Base: All respondents (n=1,003)
swongly e | 2
gl ag 20% Total Agree:

>
()
>
S
=]
v
[ =
©
Q
=
()]
£
<

33%
Somewhat agree - 14%
Neither agree nor disagree 14%
Somewhat disagree - 8%
Total

Disagree:

Don’t know 11%
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LEVEL OF AGREEMENT WITH LEGISLATION MADE BY T
STATES (2/2)

CTC963. The potential new Supreme Court ruling on abortion would allow each individual state legislature to decide their own laws for
abortion. Individual states would be allowed to more heavily regulate or outright ban the procedure.

How much do you agree or disagree with this element of the potential ruling?

0 e e e
e N T N

Total Agree EEV/I 37% 32% 33% 33% 32% 34% 34% 39% 28% 55% 22% 28%
Strongly agree {79 22% 19% 20% 17% 12% 21% 23% 24% 15% 39% 9% 13%
Somewhat agree LV 15% 13% 12% 16% 19% 12% 11% 15% 13% 17% 12% 14%
Neither agree nor disagree LV 11%  12% 17% 12% 13% 16% 12% 14% 13% 15% 12% 13%
Total Disagree LYY/9 40% 45% 38% 48% 39% 41% 46% 39% 45% 22% 61% 39%
Somewhat disagree 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11% 6% 9% 7% 10%
Strongly disagree LV 30% 37% 30% 38% 31% 32% 37% 28% 39% 14% 53% 29%
Don’t know MV 12% 11% 12% 8% 16% 10% 8% 8% 13% 7% 5% 21%

Base: All respondents
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NEW QUESTION mg Leser

EXPECTED ABORTION LAWS IN STATE (1/2)

CTC964. If individual states were allowed to regulate their own abortion laws, what would you expect your state to do?
Base: All respondents (n=1,003)

Outright ban the procedure 21%

Enforce stricter regulations on the

[v)
procedure 20%

Not change any aspect 18%

17%

Allow all possible procedures

Loosen the restrictions on the

0,
procedure 7%

Don’t know 18%



NEW QUESTION mg LeSer

EXPECTED ABORTION LAWS IN STATE (2/2)

CTC964. If individual states were allowed to regulate their own abortion laws, what would you expect your state to do?
Base: All respondents
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TS;QL EMM - aﬂﬁ RePUb“can Independent

Outright ban the procedure 11% 20% 29% 14% 15% 25% 20% 21% 20% 25%  20%  19%

the procedure

1
Enforce stricter regulations on 15% 22% 22% 17% 20% 18% 21% 23% 17%  28%  18% 13%
7

Not change any aspect 26% 14% 15% 23% 17% 21% 17% 19% 18%  15%  20%  17%
Allow all possible procedures 24% 12% 12% 25% 18% 17% 17% 18% 16%  12%  23%  18%
:‘r’gzzg::‘: restrictions on the 8% 6% 5% 9% 11% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 8% 9%

Don’t know 15% 27% 17% 12% 19% 15% 20% 13% 23% 15% 11% 24%
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s Leger

LAW THAT YOU WOULD LIKE YOUR STATE TO ADOPT (1/2)

CTC965. If individual states were allowed to regulate their own abortion laws, which option would you want your state to implement?

Base: All respondents (n=1,003)

Allow all possible procedures 27%

Enforce stricter regulations on
the procedure

Outright ban the procedure 14%

Loosen the restrictions on the

0,
procedure 8%

Don’t know 13%
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LAW THAT YOU WOULD LIKE YOUR STATE TO ADOPT (2/2)

CTC965. If individual states were allowed to regulate their own abortion laws, which option would you want your state to implement?

Base: All respondents
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Allow all possible procedures 26% 21% 25% 37% 30% 27% 25% 25% 29% 10% 46% 21%
Not change any aspect 24% 20% 18% 17% 17% 20% 20% 23% 16% 18% 19% 18%
19%

(1]

Enforce stricter regulations on - 21% 19% 15% 22% 13% 17% 25% 21% 16% 31%  12% 15%

the procedure

Outright ban the procedure 14% 16% 16% 8% 8% 18% 13% 14% 14% 25% 6% 15%
el s e el e 8% 7% 10% 7% 13% 6% 7% 7% 10% 5% 11% 11%

procedure

Don’t know 8% 17% 15% 9% 19% 12% 10% 10% 16% 10% 6% 20%
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SUPPORT FOR THE RIGHT TO ABORTION (1/2)

CTC966. Do you personally support the right to abortion?
Base: All respondents (n=1,003)
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Total Yes: 74%

45%
29%
19%
- =
Yes, in most or all situations, it Yes, but only in certain No | don’t know

should be a woman’s choice situations
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SUPPORT FOR THE RIGHT TO ABORTION (2/2)

CTC966. Do you personally support the right to abortion?
Base: All respondents
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Total Yes VLY 84% 68% 67% 83% 71% 73% 77% 72% 75% 61% 90% 70%

Yes, in most or all situations, it SUFYVR 120, 419 39% 56% 49% 45% 42% 46% 44%  23%  68% 38%
should be a woman’s choice

Z?tsl'j:t‘:;:s”'y"‘ce”a‘“ PLU 35% 26% 29% 27% 22% 28% 35% 27% 31%  38%  22% 32%

No P 12%  21% 26% 11% 17% 20% 20% 20% 18% 36% 6% 21%

Don’t know 7% 4% 11% 7% 6% 12% 7% 3% 7% 7% 4% 4% 10%
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FEELING EMOTIONAL ABOUT THE NEWS (1/2)

>
GE, CTC967. On a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all emotional and 10 is very emotional, how emotional do you feel about the news that Roe v.
5‘, Wade may be overturned?
g Base: All respondents (n=1,003)
Q
E Total Very Emotional (9-10):
< 32%
Total Emotional (7-8):
23%
Total Not very emotional (1-6): 45%
24%
16%
12% 11%
9% 9% 9%
! = = ._l
1 2 3 7 8 9 10

Mean: 6.6/10
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FEELING EMOTIONAL ABOUT THE NEWS (2/2)

CTC967. On a scale from 1 to 10, where 1 is not at all emotional and 10 is very emotional, how emotional do you feel about the news that Roe v.
Wade may be overturned?

Base: All respondents

TOTAL |North-
m H H H H .MM RePUbllcan Independent

- CIE N

NET 1-6 41% 49% 43% 45% 39% 45% 49% 47% 42%  55%  29%  47%
NET 7-8 2% 22% 24% 23% 26% 22% 22% 22% 24%  22%  23%  27%
NET 9-10 37% 29% 32% 32% 35% 33% 29% 31% 34%  22%  48%  25%

Mean m 6,9 64 67 66 71 66 63 64 69 6,0 7,6 6,2
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NEW QUESTION ((x*i\tg LeSer

TRAVELLING TO ANOTHER STATE TO GET AN ABORTION

CTC968. If you, or a member of your family, wanted to get an abortion, but your state made abortion illegal, would you consider travelling to
another state to get an abortion or help them get an abortion?
Base: All respondents (n=1,003)

45%

33%
23%

Yes No Don’t know

T L i
E m m m 1834 ﬁ MM REPUbIIcan Independent

WCEESEY 1003 | 1s0 | 218 | 372 | 234 |
DVERRRRN 1.005 | 185 | a4 ] 365 ] 229 | 175 [423 a5 T s00 [ 503 | 343 577 | 171

Yes 53% 35% 39% 57% 48% 46% 41% 45% 44% 31%  65% 33%
No 26% 35% 39% 25% 35% 31% 33% 33% 33% 48%  17% 37%

Don’t know 22% 30% 22% 19% 17% 23% 27% 22% 23% 21%  18% 30%
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NEW QUESTION ((x*_if@ LeSer

MOVING TO ANOTHER STATE IF ABORTION IS BANNED

CTC969. Would you consider moving from the state in which you currently live if your state legislature banned abortions?
Base: All respondents (n=1,003)

61%

17% 22%
Yes No Don’t know

Unweighted n-[IERGSEIN IECI MELE

19% 13% 14% 25% 26% 21% 7% 20% 14% 8%  31% 7%

Yes 7
No 65% 67% 63% 51% A48% 56% 76% 58% 64%  82%  45%  60%
Don't know 16% 21% 23% 25% 26% 23% 17% 21% 22% 9%  24%  33%
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LEVEL OF TRUST IN THE SUPREME COURT (1/2)

CTC970. Based on this latest decision by the U.S. Supreme Court, what level of trust do you have in America’s highest court?
Base: All respondents (n=1,003)
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Complete trust 11% Total Trust:

1 30%

Partial trust 19%

Neutral 21%

Partial mistrust 14%

Total
— Mistrust:
39%

Complete mistrust 25%

Don’t know 10%
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LEVEL OF TRUST IN THE SUPREME COURT (2/2)

CTC970. Based on this latest decision by the U.S. Supreme Court, what level of trust do you have in America’s highest court?
Base: All respondents
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TOTAL
USA

EHH e H.Mﬂ RePUbllcan Independent

] ) T R

Total Trust El73 35% 31% 28% 28% 24% 28% 36% 38% 22% 51% 20% 22%
Complete trust NV 12% 12% 11% 11% 6% 11% 15% 15% 7% 21% 7% 7%
Partial trust CV9 23%  19% 17% 17% 18% 16% 21% 23% 14% 30% 13% 14%
Neutral AV 23% 16% 24% 21% 24% 25% 15% 20% 22% 20% 19% 31%
Total Distrust ELV/ 33% 44% 38% 41% 36% 36% 44% 33% 44% 23% 55% 34%
Partial mistrust V9 11% 16% 15% 16% 9% 11% 22% 11% 18% 11% 19% 15%
Complete mistrust VAV 22% 28% 23% 25% 27% 25% 22% 22% 27% 13% 36% 19%
Don’t know 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 15% 12% 4% 8% 12% 7% 5% 13%

Weighted n=N0[0E]
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(#\ Leger
WAYS OF PROTESTING (1/2)

CTC973. Do you plan to do any of the following in response to possibility of Roe v. Wade being overturned? Please select all that apply*
Base: All respondents (n=1,003)

| plan to exercise my vote in support of Roe v. Wade _ 22%

I plan on sending texts and signing petitions _ 12%
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I plan on posting on social media [N 11%
| plan on donating to causes that need funding - 10%
I plan on contacting my state representatives - 9%
| plan on purchasing additional contraception - 6%
| plan on organizing/joining protests - 6%

I plan on putting a plan in place in case there is a need for an abortion [l 5%

Other 2%
None of the above | 53
Don’t know 12%

*Since respondents could give more than one answer, the total may exceed 100%
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WAYS OF PROTESTING (2/2)

CTC973. Do you plan to do any of the following in response to possibility of Roe v. Wade being overturned? Please select all that apply*

Base: All respondents
o e e e

WEENERRE 1,003 | 180 | 218 | 372 |234] 267 |387] 349 [ 487 | 516 | 343 [ 389 | 158 |
USROS 1,003 | 185 | 244 | 345 [ 229 175 | 423 ] 405 [ s00] 503 | 343 [ 377 | 171 |
I plan to exercise my vote 18% 22% 20% 28% 31% 19% 19% 22% 22% 10%  40%  17%
in support of Roe v. Wade
| plan on sending texts
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22%

and sigming petitions PO 10% 11% 12% 16% 17% 10% 11% 11% 14% 7%  21% 9%
'mp;?aon postingon social UUPYRN 1co. 109 9% 11% 17% 11% 6% 10% 12% 6%  20% 6%
I plan on donating to L 7%  10% 10% 12% 14% 10% 7% 10% 10% 3%  19% 8%

causes that need funding
| plan on contacting my
state representatives

I plan on purchasing
additional contraception

9% 7% 9% 7% 11% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 3% 16% 6%

6% 4% 6% 8% 12% 7% 0% 7% 4% 2% 11% 2%

()
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I plan on

organizing/joining 8% 3% 4% 9% 10% 6% 1% 6% 5% 1% 11% 3%
protests

| plan on putting a plan in .

place in case there is a 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 10% 5% 1% 6% 4% 2% 9% 4%
need for an abortion

Other 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
None of the above 57% 60% 53% 43% 42% 53% 62% 55% 52% @ 71%  32% 54%
Don’t know 9% 10% 14% 13% 12% 13% 11% 9% 16% 10%  11% 18%
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MOST PRESSING ISSUE AT THE MOMENT (1/2)

CTC971. Which issue is most important right now to you personally?
Base: All respondents (n=1,003)
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High inflation/the economy 58%

The Russia-Ukraine war 12%

Potential overturning of Roe v.

[V
Wade 11%

COVID-19 9%

Don’t know 10%



MOST PRESSING ISSUE AT THE MOMENT (2/2)

CTC971. Which issue is most important right now to you personally?
Base: All respondents

s Leger
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TS;:L Emﬁﬁﬂa.ﬂa RepUbllcan Independent

— - 572 |24 | 267

High inflation/the
economy

ELY/ 9 62% 63% 55% 53% 44% 58% 67% 62% 53% @ 74% 45% 59%

The Russia-Ukraine war V79 12% 9% 15% 12% 11% 12% 14% 14% 11% 11% 15% 13%

Potential overturning of  ERPYRN o, 100, 11% 16% 18% 9% 8% 8% 14% 5%  19% 11%

Roe v. Wade
COoVID-19 9% 12% 8% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 5% 13% 8%
Don’t know 10% 7% 11% 11% 10% 18% 10% 4% 7% 13% 6% 8% 9%
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WOULD YOU LIKE TO SURVEY CANADIANS
AND/OR AMERICANS?

Add your question(s) to our weekly Ong
the population of your choice! It’s a fl&
efficient and economical solution.

OMNIBUS
TYPE n= REGIONS

NATIONAL 1,500 CANADA
PROVINCIAL 1,000 QC, ON, AB, BC
MUNICIPAL 500 QC, MTL, TOR, CAL, EDM, VAN Y
WESTERN 1,500 BC, AB, SK, MB

AMERICAN 1,000 = 4 CENSUS REGIONS

More than 400,000 panelists
at your disposal

CONTACT US


mailto:solutions@leger360.com
mailto:solutions@leger360.com
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DETAILED METHODOLOGY

WEIGHTED AND UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE

The table below presents the Canadian geographic distribution of respondents before weighting.

Province Unweighted Weighted
British Columbia 155 208
Alberta 128 172
Manitoba/Saskatchewan 126 100
Ontario 608 588
Quebec 415 360
Atlantic 102 105

The table below presents the American geographic distribution of respondents before weighting.

US Region Unweighted Weighted
NorthEast 185 180
MidWest 244 218
South 345 372
West 229 234
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DETAILED METHODOLOGY

WEIGHTED AND UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE FOR CANADA

The following tables present the demographic distribution of respondents according to gender, age and language
(mother tongue) for Canada.

GENDER Unweighted Weighted
Male 813 745
Female 721 789
AGE Unweighted Weighted
Between 18 and 34 424 418
Between 35 and 54 595 523
55 or over 515 593
LANGUAGE (MOTHER TONGUE) Unweighted Weighted
English 943 1,010
French 358 319
Other 232 205

The sample thus collected has a minimum weighting factor of 0.04 and a maximum weighting factor of 5.46. The
weighted variance is 0.384.
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DETAILED METHODOLOGY

WEIGHTED AND UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE FOR THE UNITED STATES

The following tables present the demographic distribution of respondents according to gender and age for the United
States.

GENDER Unweighted Weighted
Male 500 487
Female 503 516
AGE Unweighted Weighted
Between 18 and 29 78 162
Between 30 and 39 216 231
Between 40 and 49 220 187
Between 50 and 64 265 251
65 or older 173 224

The sample thus collected has a minimum weighting factor of 0.16 and a maximum weighting factor of 4.59. The
weighted variance is 0.418.



OUR SERVICES

- Leger
Marketing research and polling

« Leger MetriCX
Strategic and operational customer
experience consulting services

« Leger Analytics (LEA)
Data modelling and analysis

« Leger Opinion (LEO)
Panel management

e Leger Community
Online community management

- Leger Digital
Digital strategy and user experience

« International research

Worldwide Independent Network (WIN)

Leger

600 185

EMPLOYEES CONSULTANTS
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OFFICES

MONTREAL | QUEBEC CITY | TORONTO | WINNIPEG
EDMONTON | CALGARY | VANCOUVER | PHILADELPHIA
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OUR COMMITMENTS TO QUALITY

CRIC
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Leger is a member of the Canadian Research Insights Council (CRIC), the industry
association for the market/survey/insights research industry.

f %i Leger is a member of ESOMAR (European Society for Opinion and Market
ESOMAR Research), the global association of opinion polls and marketing research

\ ) professionals. As such, Leger is committed to applying the international

ICC/ESOMAR code of Market, Opinion and Social Research and Data Analytics.

MemBeR
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II'ISIghtS Leger is also a member of the Insights Association, the American Association
e MEMBER | of Marketing Research Analytics.

Leger is a sponsor of CAIP Canada, Canada's professional body for Certified
Analytics and Insights Professionals who uphold CRIC's marketing research and
public opinion research standards. CAIP Canada is globally endorsed by ESOMAR

Spensoer

> | and the MRII/University of Georgia.



https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/
https://www.esomar.org
https://www.esomar.org/uploads/public/knowledge-and-standards/codes-and-guidelines/ESOMAR_ICC-ESOMAR_Code_English.pdf
http://www.insightsassociation.org
https://www.caip-paim.ca/



https://twitter.com/leger360
https://www.facebook.com/Leger360
https://www.linkedin.com/company/117931/
https://www.instagram.com/leger360/
https://leger360.com/fr/

